
Stevens (5-4, 4-1 macf) -vs- Delaware Valley (1-8, 0-7 macf)
3/27/2021 at Doylestown, Pa (DelVal Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jessie Masur (4-1)
Loss: Olivia Monismith (1-3)
HBP: Olivia Monismith
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Bucholtz First: Daniel Keefe 
Start: 12:40 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 11   Weather: 65 sunny, wind 6mph W

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Stevens 4 1 0 2 0 3 10 13 1
Delaware Valley 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4

Stevens 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Samantha Schattin lf 4 3 2 0 0 0 2
Gina DeOliveira c 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
Meg Halloran cf 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Julia Baber 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Jessica Guerrero ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Amanda Delorme rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Siobhan Cottell 1b 3 0 1 2 0 2 0
    Melanie Blarr ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Gemma dh 2 0 0 0 2 2 2
    Elise Fauske pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Gregule 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jessie Masur p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 10 13 6 4 8 7

2B: Samantha Schattin (1); Siobhan Cottell (1)
HR: Jessica Guerrero (1)
SH: Gina DeOliveira (1)
CS: Amanda Delorme (1)
HBP: Gina DeOliveira (1); Melanie Blarr (1)
E: Jessica Guerrero (1)

Delaware Valley 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madison McClary lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Caitlyn Pollock cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Megan Torrey ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Jessica Stewart 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Olivia Monismith p 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Adina Brucie rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Alexis Langenfelder 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Anastasia Yocum 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Makenna Cooper c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 20 1 2 1 1 12 3

SH: Caitlyn Pollock (1)
E: Madison McClary (1); Adina Brucie (1); Alexis Langenfelder (2)

Stevens IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jessie Masur (W, 4-1) 6.0 2 1 0 1 12 0 0 0 0 20 22 2 4 –
Totals 2 1 0 1 12 0 0 0 0 20 22 2 4

Delaware Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Monismith (L, 1-3) 6.0 13 10 4 4 8 0 0 2 0 28 35 2 5 –
Totals 13 10 4 4 8 0 0 2 0 28 35 2 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stevens - Top of 1st STE DEL
S. Schattin doubled to center field. 0 0
DeOliveira out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; S. Schattin advanced to third. 0 0
M. Halloran singled up the middle, RBI; S. Schattin scored. 1 0
J. Baber struck out swinging. 1 0
J. Guerrero singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw; M. Halloran advanced to third, scored on
an error by rf, unearned. 2 0
A. Delorme walked. 2 0
S. Cottell doubled to right center, 2 RBI; A. Delorme scored, unearned; J. Guerrero scored, unearned. 4 0
M. Gemma struck out swinging. 4 0

Delaware Valley - Top of 1st STE DEL
M. McClary grounded out to 3b. 4 0
C. Pollock struck out swinging. 4 0
M. Torrey struck out looking. 4 0

Stevens - Top of 2nd STE DEL
L. Gregule out at first 1b to 2b, bunt. 4 0
S. Schattin singled to shortstop. 4 0
DeOliveira struck out looking. 4 0
M. Halloran singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to third on the throw; S. Schattin advanced to third, scored
on an error by 1b, unearned. 5 0
J. Baber popped up to lf. 5 0

Delaware Valley - Top of 2nd STE DEL
J. Stewart struck out looking. 5 0
O. Monismith struck out looking. 5 0
A. Brucie walked. 5 0
A. Langenfel struck out swinging. 5 0

Stevens - Top of 3rd STE DEL
J. Guerrero singled to right field. 5 0
A. Delorme grounded out to ss; J. Guerrero advanced to second. 5 0
S. Cottell struck out swinging. 5 0
M. Gemma walked. 5 0
L. Gregule struck out looking. 5 0

Delaware Valley - Top of 3rd STE DEL
A. Yocum struck out swinging. 5 0
M. Cooper struck out swinging. 5 0
M. McClary struck out swinging. 5 0

Stevens - Top of 4th STE DEL
S. Schattin reached on an error by lf, scored on an error by lf, unearned. 6 0
DeOliveira singled to second base. 6 0
M. Halloran walked; DeOliveira advanced to second. 6 0
J. Baber singled to third base, RBI; M. Halloran advanced to second, out at third 3b to lf to 3b; DeOliveira
scored. 7 0
J. Guerrero popped up to p; J. Baber out at first p to 1b. 7 0

Delaware Valley - Top of 4th STE DEL



C. Pollock struck out swinging. 7 0
M. Torrey out at first c to 2b, bunt. 7 0
J. Stewart grounded out to 2b. 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stevens - Top of 5th STE DEL
A. Delorme grounded out to ss. 7 0
S. Cottell struck out looking. 7 0
M. Gemma walked. 7 0
L. Gregule singled to third base; M. Gemma advanced to second. 7 0
E. Fauske pinch ran for M. Gemma. 7 0
S. Schattin grounded out to 2b. 7 0

Delaware Valley - Top of 5th STE DEL
M. Gemma to dh for E. Fauske. 7 0
O. Monismith struck out swinging. 7 0
A. Brucie singled to pitcher, bunt. 7 0
A. Langenfel struck out swinging. 7 0
A. Yocum struck out swinging. 7 0

Stevens - Top of 6th STE DEL
DeOliveira hit by pitch. 7 0
M. Halloran singled, bunt, advanced to third on the throw; DeOliveira advanced to third, scored on an error
by 1b, unearned. 8 0
J. Baber struck out looking. 8 0
J. Guerrero homered to left center, 2 RBI; M. Halloran scored. 10 0
A. Delorme singled to left field. 10 0
M. Blarr pinch hit for S. Cottell. 10 0
A. Delorme out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 10 0
M. Blarr hit by pitch. 10 0
M. Gemma struck out swinging. 10 0

Delaware Valley - Top of 6th STE DEL
S. Cottell to 1b for M. Blarr. 10 0
M. Cooper flied out to cf. 10 0
M. McClary reached on an error by ss. 10 0
C. Pollock grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; M. McClary advanced to third. 10 0
M. Torrey singled down the lf line, RBI; M. McClary scored, unearned. 10 1
J. Stewart fouled out to 3b. 10 1


